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Get tempted by beauty!

Beautiful
Temptations
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CONCEPT

Beautiful  
Temptations 
Dive into the world of Seppic’s  

seven not guilty pleasures

—
 Who has never fallen into a temptation?  

Envy, gluttony, greed or pride are as many as 
temptations that surround people in daily life. 

With the Beautiful Temptation collection,  
here comes a good reason to get tempted.

 Seppic draws inspiration  
from 7 temptations to turn them into 

innovative and sensorial skin care, hair care, 
nutricosmetic and make-up formulations  

that positively address the current trends 
shaping the beauty market.
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Tension relieving massage balm
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by beauty!
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A Water (Aqua)
1,3-Butylene Glycol

86.35%
4.00%

B SOLAGUM™ AX
SEPILIFE™ G305 
EMOGREEN™ L19
NATIVE ESSENCE™
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

1.00%
1.00%
1.50%
1.00%
0.50%

C SEPICLEAR G7™
CODIAVELANE™ BG PF
ASPAR’AGE™ 
Aqua/Water, Sodium Benzoate, 
Potassium Sorbate
Sol. 25%  Citric Acid
Fragrance

1.00%
2.00%
1.00% 
0.25% 

0.20%
0.20%
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LAZY DAILY GEL-CREAM
A white cream gel as a daily routine  
for a beautiful skin

Be minimalist and save your precious time with this light 
but nourishing face care that replaces your daily serum, 
face and eye contour creams without compromise  
on efficacy.  
Get the easy way to efficacy!
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COLD 
PROCESS

NOC=

99.1%

NATURALITY 
PROFILE 

according to  
ISO 16128 norm 
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LA60079

VELVET CARESS CREAM
A thick white cold processable emulsion  
with anti-aging benefits

Let’s enhance the pleasure of skincare with this anti-aging 
cream that melts on the skin while bringing comfort and 
revealing a silky touch.  
Here is the sensoriality you will fall for!LU
ST

A Water (Aqua)
Glycerin

68.25%
3.00%

B SEPIMAX ZEN™
SOLAGUM™ TARA
FLUIDIFEEL™ EASY
EMOGREEN™ HP40
EMOGREEN™ C69

1.00%
0.50%
3.00%
5.00%

15.00%

C SAGACIOUS™
NATIVE ESSENCE™
Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexyl glycerin 
Fragrance

2.00%
1.00%
1.00%
0.25%
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A SIMULQUAT™ HC 305
EMOGREEN™ HP40
Moringa Oleifera Seed Oil
Tocopherol
Butyrospermum Parkii (shea) Butter
Fragrance

5.00%
5.00%
4.20%
0.40%

10.00%
0.30%

B SOLAGUM™ TARA
Glycerin

0.50%
49.60%

C XYLISHINE™ C 3.00%

D PROTEOL™ OAT PF 10.00%

E AMONYL™ 675 SB 10.00%

F ORAMIX™ NS 10 2.00%

EU07781

WATER-WISE HAIR WAX
A translucent cleansing and caring anhydrous balm

Consume more consciously with this waterless multi-
purpose balm that cleans hair and scalp while nourishing 
them as a conditioner or a mask would have.  
Clean, care and save both water and budget! 
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IME00129

BOLD JELLY HIGHLIGHTER
An aqueous gel with a high content of glitters

Assume and adopt an audacious and dramatic Y2K look 
with this glittery highlighter that brings a holographic effect 
under the light.  
Shine bright and embrace your true self!

Y2K = Year 2000
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A Water (Aqua)
SEPIMAX ZEN™
SOLAGUM™ AX
Sol. 10% Citric Acid
Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexyl Glycerin 

87.50%
0.60%
0.30%
0.25%
1.00%

B Methyl Propanediol
Mica, Titanium Dioxide, Tin Oxide, 
Triethoxycaprylysilane

4.50%
4.50%

C CONTACTICEL™ 1.00%

D Fragrance
ORAMIX™ CG 110

0.05%
0.30%
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US20207A & US20207B 

APPEALING TRANSFORMATIVE 
MASKS
Two colorful transparent gel and oil  
that turn into a purplish emulsion

Be playful and blend yourself your blue protective jelly 
mask with a pink anhydrous concentrate for a soothing and 
radiant effect, it will turn into a double protective mask. 
Your masks are better than theirs!EN
V

Y

A Water (Aqua)
Sodium benzoate, Potassium sorbate

84.27%
1.00%

B Sol. 30% Citric Acid 0.10%

C SAKADIKIUM™ 
Glycerin

3.00% 
10.00%

D SEPIMAX ZEN™ 1.20%

E Fragrance 0.03%

F Sol 0.1% FD&C Green n°3 0.40%

A EMOGREEN™ L19
ANTILEUKINE 6™
MONTANE™ 20
ORAMIX™ CG 110
Isononyl Isononanoate
Fragrance
Sol. 1% D&C Red n°27

36.67%
13.33%
12.50%
2.50%

34.33%
0.07%
0.60%

Formula A 

Formula B
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AS40241

TENSION RELIEVING MASSAGE 
BALM
A yellow jelly balm with a long playtime  
and feel-good ingredients

Get rid of bad feelings that reflect on your skin  
with this well-being massage balm that brings you  
a holistic positive mood.  
Keep calm and massage your tensions away! 
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A Water (Aqua)
Propanediol
1,3-butylene glycol

44.49%
5.00%

35.00%
B SEPILIFE™ NUDE

SOLAGUM™ AX
SEPIBLISS™ FEEL

3.00%
0.30%
1.00%

C EMOGREEN™ HP40
LANOL P
CERAMOSIDES™ HP

4.00%
0.80%
0.20%

D TALADVANCE™ 
Honey
B-CAROTENE
FD&C Yellow n°6
Fragrance

2.00% 
0.30%

0.00012%
0.001%

0.10%
E Pentylene Glycol

1,3-butylene glycol
Hydroxyacetophenon

0.40%
3.00%
0.40%
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YUMMY GUMMIES
A jelly food supplement with skin care benefits

Be gourmand and take care of your skin with this 
nutricosmetic gummy supplement that provides youthful 
skin from within. It is tasty for your skin!
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By getting tempted by this gummies and savoring them, 
the skin will get more hydrated and plumped. 

Its secret? This gummies contain CERAMOSIDES™,  
an oral active ingredient that brings ceramides to 
the skin via the bloodstream helping to restore the 
skin barrier, reducing the appearance of wrinkles and 
improving skin elasticity.

CERAMOSIDES™ is the ultimate beauty-from-within 
moisturizer with clinically proven efficacy for a youthful 
and hydrated skin.
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▌Amonyl™ 675 SB Cocamidopropyl Hydroxysultaine

▌Antileukine 6™ Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Laminaria Ochroleuca 
Extract

▌Aspar’Age™ Aqua/Water, Propanediol, Asparagosis Armata 
Extract

▌Ceramosides™ HP Glycosphingolipids, Glycolipids

▌Cordiavelane™ BG PF Aqua/Water, Butylene Glycol, Codium Tomentosum 
Extract

▌Contacticel™ Aqua/Water, Butylene Glycol, Hydrolyzed 
Rhodophyceae Extract

▌Emogreen™ C69 C15-19 Alkane*, Coco-Caprylate/Caprate  
(*Plant based & Renewable)

▌Emogreen™ HP40 C15-19 Alkane*, Hydrogenated Polyfarnesene 
(*Plant based & Renewable)

▌Emogreen™ L19 C15-19 Alkane*

(*Plant based & Renewable)

▌Fluidifeel™ Easy Lauryl Glucoside, Myristyl Glucoside, Polyglyceryl-6 
Laurate

▌Lanol P Glycol Palmitate

▌Montane™ 20 Sorbitan Laurate

▌Native Essence™ Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Crithmum Maritimum 
Extract

▌Oramix™ CG 110 Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside

▌Oramix™ NS 10 Decyl glucoside

▌Proteol™ OAT PF Sodium Lauroyl Oat Amino Acids

▌Sagacious™ Propanediol, Himanthalia elongata Extract

▌Sakadikium™ Glycerin, Water, Hedychium Coronarium Root 
Extract

▌Sepibliss™ Feel Coriander Sativum (Coriander) Seed Oil

Index A-Z
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▌Sepiclear G7™ Heptyl Glucoside

▌Sepilife™ G305
Acrylamide/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate 
Copolymer, C15-19 Alkane, Polyglyceryl-10 Laurate, 
Polyglycerin-10

▌Sepilife™ Nude

Sodium Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate 
Copolymer, C15-19 Alkane*, Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate*, 
Polyglycerin-6*

(*Plant based & Renewable)

▌Sepimax Zen™ Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6

▌Simulquat™ HC 305 Acrylamidopropyltrimonium Chloride/Acrylates 
Copolymer, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7

▌Solagum™ AX Acacia Senegal Gum, Xanthan Gum

▌Solagum™ TARA Caesalpinia Spinosa Gum

▌Taladvance™ Glycerin, Aqua/Water, Centella Asiatica Leaf 
Extract

▌Xylishine™ C Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Maltitol, Xylitol, 
Pelvetia Canaliculata Extract

CERTIFICATION & APPROVALS

CHINA Compliant: all INCI names are listed on the 2021 IECIC list. 

COSMOS Approved: raw material verified by ECOCERT GREENLIFE, 
conform to COSMOS  Standard.

MASSBALANCE Certified: supplied under MassBalance certification 
BVC-RSPO-1-1972708497. Contributes to the to the production of 
certified sustainable palm oil.

VEGAN Suitable: Vegan suitability assessed according to Seppic 
Vegan criteria.

TRADEMARKS: Amonyl™, Antileukine 6™, Aspar’Age™, Ceramosides™, Codiavelane™, Contacticel™, 
Emogreen™, Fluidifeel™, Montane™, Native Essence™, Oramix™, Proteol™, Sagacious™, Sakadikium™, 
Sepibliss™, Sepiclear G7™, Sepilife™, Sepimax Zen™, Solagum™, Taladvance™ and Xylishine™ are 
filed or registered trademarks by Seppic.

FUNCTION ▌Active Ingredients ▌Functional Additives          

▌Sensory Ingredient ▌Emulsifiers ▌Reology Modifiers

QD Additive: approved as QD additive in Japan.

NATRUE Approved: raw material approved according to NATRUE 
Standard.

HALAL Certified: raw material certified by HCS  
organism, officially recognized by the highest Halal authorities 
including MUI (Indonesia), JAKIM (Malaysia), MUIS (Singapore) and 
CICOT (Thailand).

NATURALITY Profile: naturality profile according to ISO 16128 norm is available 
upon request (NOC=Natural Origin Content).

 NOC ≤50%                NOC >50%                NOC = 100%
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The data in this document are deemed to be valid at the date indicated on the document itself, 
at the best of Seppic’s knowledge . Seppic does not commit itself to automatically update this 
document and to automatically communicate the updated document to its customers . Seppic 
makes no warranties, whether express, implied or statutory, as to the product which is the 
subject of this document . The information set forth herein is furnished free of charge and is 
based on technical data that Seppic believes to be reliable . It is intended for use by persons 
having technical skill and their own discretion and risk . Since conditions of use are outside 
Seppic’s control, Seppic makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability 
in connection with any use of this information . Nothing herein is to be taken as a license 
to operate under or a recommendation to infringe any patents. The final use of the Raw 
Material supplied by Seppic and the compliance with associated regulations remains the sole 
responsibility of the customer. Seppic commits to supply Raw Materials that are in conformity 
with the application claimed. According to the European Cosmetic Regulation, Seppic’s 
customers are solely responsible for the safety evaluation of the cosmetic formulations 
containing Raw Materials supplied by Seppic*.

Air Liquide Healthcare is a world leader in medical gases, home healthcare services and 
specialty ingredients . Our 16,500 employees support 2 million chronic patients and provide 
medical gases and related services to 20,000 hospitals and new care facilities, as well as 
140,000 healthcare professionals . Committed to working alongside professionals and health 
institutions, our patient-centered approach is based on the principles of Value-based 
Healthcare, which aims to improve the benefits experienced by patients, at the best cost to 
society, thus contributing to a more efficient and virtuous system .

Seppic S.A. - Paris

FRANCE 
Tel .: +33 (0)1 42 91 40 00 
info .seppic@airliquide .com


