



# Beautiful Temptations

Dive into the world of Seppic's seven **not** guilty pleasures

Who has never fallen into a temptation? Envy, gluttony, greed or pride are as many as temptations that surround people in daily life.

With the Beautiful Temptation collection, here comes a good reason to get tempted.

Seppic draws inspiration from 7 temptations to turn them into innovative and sensorial skin care, hair care, nutricosmetic and make-up formulations that positively address the current trends shaping the beauty market.

### CONTENT



SLOTH 6

EU07794 Lazy daily gel-cream

8

LUST

Velvet caress cream





GREED 1

EU07781 Water-wise hair wax

12

**PRIDE** 

Bold jelly highlighter





ENVY

.....14

US20207A & US20207B

Appealing transformative masks

16.

WRATH

Tension relieving massage balm



**GLUTTONY**.

..18

Yummy gummies

GET TEMPTED by beauty!

\$

# SKINMALISM



### EU07794

### LAZY DAILY GEL-CREAM

A white cream gel as a daily routine for a beautiful skin

Be minimalist and save your precious time with this light but nourishing face care that replaces your daily serum, face and eye contour creams without compromise on efficacy.

Get the easy way to efficacy!

-		
Α	Water (Aqua)	86.35%
	1,3-Butylene Glycol	4.00%
В	SOLAGUM™ AX	1.00%
	SEPILIFE™ G305	1.00%
	EMOGREEN™ L19	1.50%
	NATIVE ESSENCE™	1.00%
	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	0.50%
С	SEPICLEAR G7 <sup>™</sup>	1.00%
	CODIAVELANE™ BG PF	2.00%
	ASPAR'AGE™	1.00%
	Aqua/Water, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate	0.25%
	Sol. 25% Citric Acid	0.20%
	Fragrance	0.20%







### LA60079

### **VELVET CARESS CREAM**

A thick white cold processable emulsion with anti-aging benefits

**Let's enhance the pleasure of skincare** with this anti-aging cream that melts on the skin while bringing comfort and revealing a silky touch.

Here is the sensoriality you will fall for!

Α	Water (Aqua) Glycerin	68.25% 3.00%
В	SEPIMAX ZEN™ SOLAGUM™ TARA FLUIDIFEEL™ EASY EMOGREEN™ HP40	1.00% 0.50% 3.00% 5.00%
	EMOGREEN™ C69	15.00%
С	SAGACIOUS™ NATIVE ESSENCE™ Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexyl glycerin Fragrance	2.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.25%







### EU07781

### WATER-WISE HAIR WAX

A translucent cleansing and caring anhydrous balm

Consume more consciously with this waterless multipurpose balm that cleans hair and scalp while nourishing them as a conditioner or a mask would have. Clean, care and save both water and budget!

/		
Α	SIMULQUAT™ HC 305	5.00%
	EMOGREEN™ HP40	5.00%
	Moringa Oleifera Seed Oil	4.20%
	Tocopherol	0.40%
	Butyrospermum Parkii (shea) Butter	10.00%
	Fragrance	0.30%
В	SOLAGUM™ TARA	0.50%
	Glycerin	49.60%
С	XYLISHINE™ C	3.00%
D	PROTEOL™ OAT PF	10.00%
Ε	AMONYL™ 675 SB	10.00%
F	ORAMIX™ NS 10	2.00%





### IME00129

### **BOLD JELLY HIGHLIGHTER**

An aqueous gel with a high content of glitters

Assume and adopt an audacious and dramatic Y2K look with this glittery highlighter that brings a holographic effect under the light.

Shine bright and embrace your true self!

Y2K = Year 2000

D	Fragrance ORAMIX™ CG 110	0.05% <b>0.30</b> %
С	CONTACTICEL™	1.00%
В	Methyl Propanediol Mica, Titanium Dioxide, Tin Oxide, Triethoxycaprylysilane	4.50% 4.50%
A	Water (Aqua) SEPIMAX ZEN™ SOLAGUM™ AX Sol. 10% Citric Acid Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexyl Glycerin	87.50% <b>0.60%</b> <b>0.30%</b> 0.25% 1.00%







### US20207A & US20207B

## APPEALING TRANSFORMATIVE MASKS

Two colorful transparent gel and oil that turn into a purplish emulsion

Be playful and blend yourself your blue protective jelly mask with a pink anhydrous concentrate for a soothing and radiant effect, it will turn into a double protective mask. Your masks are better than theirs!

		Formula A
A	Water (Aqua) Sodium benzoate, Potassium sorbate	84.27% 1.00%
В	Sol. 30% Citric Acid	0.10%
С	SAKADIKIUM™ Glycerin	3.00% 10.00%
D	SEPIMAX ZEN™	1.20%
Е	Fragrance	0.03%
F	Sol 0.1% FD&C Green n°3	0.40%

I	Tormala B
A EMOGREEN™ L19	36.67%
ANTILEUKINE 6™	13.33%
MONTANE™ 20	12.50%
ORAMIX™ CG 110	2.50%
Isononyl Isononar	oate 34.33%
Fragrance	0.07%
Sol. 1% D&C Red n°2	27 0.60%

Formula B



### AS40241

# TENSION RELIEVING MASSAGE BALM

A yellow jelly balm with a long playtime and feel-good ingredients

Get rid of bad feelings that reflect on your skin with this well-being massage balm that brings you a holistic positive mood. Keep calm and massage your tensions away!

- (		
Α	Water (Agua)	44.49%
	Propanediol	5.00%
	1,3-butylene glycol	35.00%
В	SEPILIFE™ NUDE	3.00%
	SOLAGUM™ AX	0.30%
	SEPIBLISS™ FEEL	1.00%
С	EMOGREEN™ HP40	4.00%
	LANOL P	0.80%
	CERAMOSIDES™ HP	0.20%
D	TALADVANCE™	2.00%
	Honey	0.30%
	B-CAROTENE	0.00012%
	FD&C Yellow n°6	0.001%
	Fragrance	0.10%
Ε	Pentylene Glycol	0.40%
	1,3-butylene glycol	3.00%
	Hydroxyacetophenon	0.40%







### **YUMMY GUMMIES**

A jelly food supplement with skin care benefits

Be gourmand and take care of your skin with this nutricosmetic gummy supplement that provides youthful skin from within. It is tasty for your skin!

By getting tempted by this gummies and savoring them, the skin will get more hydrated and plumped.

Its secret? This gummies contain **CERAMOSIDES™**, an oral active ingredient that brings ceramides to the skin via the bloodstream helping to restore the skin barrier, reducing the appearance of wrinkles and improving skin elasticity.

**CERAMOSIDES™** is the ultimate beauty-from-within moisturizer with clinically proven efficacy for a youthful and hydrated skin.

### Index A-Z

Amonyl™ 675 SB	Cocamidopropyl Hydroxysultaine	<b>%</b>				VEGAN	Ø
Antileukine 6™	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Laminaria Ochroleuca Extract			ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Aspar'Age™	Aqua/Water, Propanediol, Asparagosis Armata Extract			ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Ceramosides™ HP	Glycosphingolipids, Glycolipids			ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Cordiavelane™ BG PF	Aqua/Water, Butylene Glycol, Codium Tomentosum Extract	<b>%</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Contacticel™	Aqua/Water, Butylene Glycol, Hydrolyzed Rhodophyceae Extract	<b>~</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	
<b>Emogreen™ C69</b>	C15-19 Alkane <sup>*</sup> , Coco-Caprylate/Caprate (*Plant based & Renewable)			ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Emogreen™ HP40	C15-19 Alkane <sup>*</sup> , Hydrogenated Polyfarnesene (*Plant based & Renewable)					VEGAN	
<b>Emogreen™ L19</b>	C15-19 Alkane <sup>*</sup> (*Plant based & Renewable)	<b>*</b>	<b>②</b>	ECOCERT		VEGAN	
I Fluidifeel™ Easy	Lauryl Glucoside, Myristyl Glucoside, Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate			ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Lanol P	Glycol Palmitate	<b>~</b>			MB	VEGAN	
Montane™ 20	Sorbitan Laurate						
Native Essence™	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Crithmum Maritimum Extract	<b>~</b>		ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Oramix™ CG 110	Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside	<b>~</b>		ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Oramix™ NS 10	Decyl glucoside		<b>②</b>	ECOCERT	MB	VEGAN	
Proteol™ OAT PF	Sodium Lauroyl Oat Amino Acids	<b>%</b>			MB	VEGAN	Ø
Sagacious™	Propanediol, Himanthalia elongata Extract	<b>%</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Sakadikium™	Glycerin, Water, Hedychium Coronarium Root Extract			ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Sepibliss™ Feel	Coriander Sativum (Coriander) Seed Oil	<b>~</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	

20 21

Sepiclear G7™	Heptyl Glucoside			ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Sepilife™ G305	Acrylamide/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer, C15-19 Alkane, Polyglyceryl-10 Laurate, Polyglycerin-10					VEGAN	Ø
Sepilife™ Nude	Sodium Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer, C15-19 Alkane', Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate', Polyglycerin-6' (*Plant based & Renewable)	<b>%</b>			МВ	VEGAN	Ø
Sepimax Zen™	Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6	<b>*</b>				VEGAN	
Simulquat™ HC 305	Acrylamidopropyltrimonium Chloride/Acrylates Copolymer, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7	<b>%</b>			MB	VEGAN	Ø
Solagum™ AX	Acacia Senegal Gum, Xanthan Gum	<b>%</b>	<b>②</b>	ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Solagum™ TARA	Caesalpinia Spinosa Gum	<b>*</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Taladvance™	Glycerin, Aqua/Water, Centella Asiatica Leaf Extract			ECOCERT		VEGAN	
Xylishine™ C	Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Maltitol, Xylitol, Pelvetia Canaliculata Extract	<b>%</b>		ECOCERT		VEGAN	

**FUNCTION** 

Sensory Ingredient

Active Ingredients
Emulsifiers

Functional Additives

Reology Modifiers

TRADEMARKS: Amonyl™, Antileukine 6™, Aspar'Age™, Ceramosides™, Codiavelane™, Contacticel™, Emogreen™, Fluidifeel™, Montane™, Native Essence™, Oramix™, Proteol™, Sagacious™, Sakadikium™, Sepibliss™, Sepiclear G7™, Sepilife™, Sepimax Zen™, Solagum™, Taladvance™ and Xylishine™ are filed or registered trademarks by Seppic.

### **CERTIFICATION & APPROVALS**



CHINA Compliant: all INCI names are listed on the 2021 IECIC list.



**COSMOS Approved:** raw material verified by ECOCERT GREENLIFE, conform to COSMOS Standard.



MASSBALANCE Certified: supplied under MassBalance certification BVC-RSPO-1-1972708497. Contributes to the to the production of certified sustainable palm oil.



**VEGAN Suitable:** Vegan suitability assessed according to Seppic Vegan criteria.



**QD Additive:** approved as QD additive in Japan.



**NATRUE Approved:** raw material approved according to NATRUE Standard.



HALAL Certified: raw material certified by HCS organism, officially recognized by the highest Halal authorities including MUI (Indonesia), JAKIM (Malaysia), MUIS (Singapore) and CICOT (Thailand).

**NATURALITY Profile:** naturality profile according to ISO 16128 norm is available upon request (NOC=Natural Origin Content).







22



The data in this document are deemed to be valid at the date indicated on the document itself, at the best of Seppic's knowledge. Seppic does not commit itself to automatically update this document and to automatically communicate the updated document to its customers. Seppic makes no warranties, whether express, implied or statutory, as to the product which is the subject of this document. The information set forth herein is furnished free of charge and is based on technical data that Seppic believes to be reliable. It is intended for use by persons having technical skill and their own discretion and risk. Since conditions of use are outside Seppic's control, Seppic makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this information. Nothing herein is to be taken as a license to operate under or a recommendation to infringe any patents. The final use of the Raw Material supplied by Seppic and the compliance with associated regulations remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Seppic commits to supply Raw Materials that are in conformity with the application claimed. According to the European Cosmetic Regulation, Seppic's customers are solely responsible for the safety evaluation of the cosmetic formulations containing Raw Materials supplied by Seppic's.

Air Liquide Healthcare is a world leader in medical gases, home healthcare services and specialty ingredients. Our 16,500 employees support 2 million chronic patients and provide medical gases and related services to 20,000 hospitals and new care facilities, as well as 140,000 healthcare professionals. Committed to working alongside professionals and health institutions, our patient-centered approach is based on the principles of Value-based Healthcare, which aims to improve the benefits experienced by patients, at the best cost to society, thus contributing to a more efficient and virtuous system.

Seppic S.A. - Paris

FRANCE
Tel.: +33 (0)1 42 91 40 00
info.seppic@airliquide.com



